

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |

3rd year Maintenance Bill

N/R: — Const. of Road from  
Prabalhi Pmcusy Road to  
mahadelit Tola

Agency — Sri om Prakash Singh  
Agreement No. — 103/SBD/2020-21

Rate Approved — 17.35% Below

Date of Start — 15.12.2020

Date of Completion — 14.12.21

Actual date of completion — 14.12.21

Road length = 1.20 Km

Item (1) Restoration of Road

Cuts — do —

4x 6.0x 1.00x 0.30 = 7.20m<sup>3</sup>

1x 10.0x 0.95x 0.30 = 2.85 11

1x 21.0x 0.80x 0.30 = 5.04 11

3x 8.0x 1.0x 0.30 = 7.20m<sup>3</sup>

7x 4.50x 0.90x 0.30 = 8.50 11

2x 12.50x 0.95x 0.30 = 7.13 11

3x 6.90x 0.75x 0.30 = 4.66 11

1x 15.0x 0.75x 0.30 = 3.38m<sup>3</sup>

1x 5.0x 0.80x 0.30 = 1.20 11

1x 10.50x 0.90x 0.30 = 2.84m<sup>3</sup>

50.00m<sup>3</sup>

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134  
Particulars Details of actual  
No

| Particulars                                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (11) white washing of Parapet Walls —                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 42.0m <sup>2</sup> vide TMB Pg. No. (51)                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 16.79/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs. 705.00                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (12) Road marking with Hot Applied on BT surface —               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 120.0m <sup>2</sup> vide TMB Pg. (52)                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 7.21.95/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs. 86,634.00                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (13) Road marking with Hot Applied thermoplastic on cc surface — |                               |    |    |    |                  |

|                                             |  |  |  |  |                   |
|---------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-------------------|
| @ Rs. 821.61/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs. 85,445.00 |  |  |  |  |                   |
| (14) maintenance of Abutment Planted tree — |  |  |  |  |                   |
| 40.0 Nos vide TMB Pg. (62)                  |  |  |  |  |                   |
| @ Rs. 590.0/each = Rs. 23,600.00            |  |  |  |  |                   |
|                                             |  |  |  |  | Rs. 2,55,869.00   |
|                                             |  |  |  |  | = Rs. 2,55,869.00 |
| Add 12% W/S —                               |  |  |  |  | Rs. 30,704.00     |
| Add 1% L/C —                                |  |  |  |  | Rs. 2,559.00      |
| Add S.F. vide TMB Pg. No. (53) —            |  |  |  |  | Rs. 536.00        |
|                                             |  |  |  |  | Rs. 2,89,668.00   |
| W/S 17.35% Below —                          |  |  |  |  | Rs. 50,257.00     |
| as per agreement                            |  |  |  |  | Rs. 2,39,411.00   |

Sabita  
20/01/25  
TF

Continuation

CS  
20/1/